## Board of Trustees VILLAGE OF MILLERTON Special Meeting April 17, 2023 9:00 AM

A Special Meeting of the Village of Millerton Board of Trustees was held Monday, April 17, 2023. The meeting was called to order at 9:00 AM with Mayor Jenn Najdek presiding. Deputy Mayor Alicia Sartori, Trustee Matt Hartzog, Trustee Laurie Kerr, and Clerk Nicole Richard were present. Trustee David Sherman was absent. Roll call was completed.

On March 28, 2023, the Village board had a special meeting to discuss the Village of Millerton Police Department. At that meeting it was decided that the Village of Millerton Court officer would continue working his scheduled hours. It was decided that the remaining Police Officers would be placed on administrative leave effective March 29, 2023, through April 19, 2023.

Mayor Najdek discussed the administrative leave of the Village of Millerton Police Department Patrol services with the newly hired Chief of Police; Joseph V. Olenik. Chief Olenik recommended that the Village of Millerton extend the Police department's administrative leave until the end of April 2023. This was recommended to allow Chief Olenik's hiring process to be finalized as well as to meet with the Police Department Officers and prepare them to be scheduled.

A *Motion* was made to extend administrative leave of The Village of Millerton Police Department until April 30, 2023, by Deputy Mayor Sartori and Seconded by Trustee Hartzog. All (4) Present members agreed.

A memo will be sent the Police Officers regarding the eleven-day extension of administrative leave.

A *Motion* was made to Adjourn the meeting at 9:03 AM by Deputy Mayor Sartori and seconded by Trustee Hartzog. All (4) Present members agreed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Nicole Richard Village Clerk

Approved on

May 22, 2023